RESOLUTION NO.	- 2020
----------------	--------

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: ALICIA UNDERWOOD, ACCOUNTANT, GRADE 516N, \$20.897 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING, EFFECTIVE MARCH 3, 2020, JAMES BEGLEY, TRAFFIC SIGNAL TECHNICIAN SR., GRADE 515N, \$18.797 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING, EFFECTIVE JUNE 2, 2020; RATIFYING THE CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE COUNCIL LEAVE OF: RUDOLPH GEIGER, VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MECHANIC, GRADE 512N, \$21.113 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF STREETS AND ROADS, EFFECTIVE SEPTEMBER 14, 2020; AND RATIFYING THE CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE DEMOTION OF: RENU AGARWAL, ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIALIST SR., GRADE 516N, \$22.380 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF REVENUE, EFFECTIVE JULY 6, 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Alicia Underwood, Accountant, Grade 516N, \$20.897 hourly in the Division of Accounting, effective March 3, 2020.

James Begley, Traffic Signal Technician Sr., Grade 515N, \$18.797 hourly in the Division of Traffic Engineering, effective June 2, 2020.

Section 2 – That the following Classified Civil Service Council Leave be and hereby are ratified:

Rudolph Geiger, Vehicle & Equipment Mechanic, Grade 512N, \$21.113 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads, effective September 14, 2020.

Section 3 – That the following Classified Civil Service Demotion be and hereby ratified:

Renu Agarwal, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, \$22.380 hourly in the Division of Revenue, effective July 6, 2020.

Section 4 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 599-20 MJG X:\Cases\HR\20-LE0002\LEG\00687888.DOCX		